
Chingford League 2023-4 Season
Race 6 Victoria Park 3rd Feb

Division 1 
PosNumberFirstName LastName Cat Club Gen Div Time

1 1298 Joe Dale M40 VP M 1 00:25:50

2 1445 Dougal Burrowes SM TP M 1 00:26:01 Club Total Points

3 585 Nick Harris-Fry SM OH M 1 00:26:06 OH 3 5 9 12 13 14 56 8

4 239 Julien Lepretre SM VP M 1 00:26:15 VP 1 4 6 10 19 23 63 7

5 597 Richard Smith SM OH M 1 00:26:27 TP 2 7 11 17 22 25 84 6

6 1296 Jamie Cornuaud SM VP M 1 00:26:35 EM 16 21 24 27 39 41 168 5

7 1444 Charlie Bruce M40 TP M 1 00:26:44 EL 8 32 37 60 65 73 275 4

8 621 Ryan Friel SM EL M 1 00:26:47 LO 28 42 57 66 91 95 379 3

9 256 Paul Quinton M40 OH M 1 00:27:14 ED 56 63 75 77 81 116 468 2

10 1423 Fabien Lassonde M40 VP M 1 00:27:18 BR 96 121 123 139 146 148 773 1

11 1458 Matt Hogsden SM TP M 1 00:27:19

12 226 Dasos Gonnella M40 OH M 1 00:27:22

13 561 Brian Jenkins M40 OH M 1 00:27:23

14 584 Lewis Harknett SM OH M 1 00:27:27

15 514 Roger Maidment M50 OH M 1 00:27:30

16 961 Ed Jenkins SM EM M 1 00:27:32

17 204 Ben Halstead U20M TP M 1 00:27:45

18 516 Mick McTernan M40 OH M 1 00:27:48

19 1316 David Jones M40 VP M 1 00:27:54

20 583 Donald Bennet SM OH M 1 00:27:58

21 956 George Fernandez SM EM M 1 00:27:59

22 1471 Will Rowley SM TP M 1 00:28:02

23 1335 Craig Norris M40 VP M 1 00:28:11

24 967 Stevie Boyle SM EM M 1 00:28:16

25 1436 Jim Arrowsmith M40 TP M 1 00:28:17

26 237 Chris James SM VP M 1 00:28:19



27 932 Paul Rushton M40 EM M 1 00:28:27

28 1586 Nick Barker M40 LO M 1 00:28:32

29 1514 Ben Allen SM TP M 1 00:28:34

30 1774 Christian Smith SM VP M 1 00:28:36

31 1776 Gavin Pearce SM VP M 1 00:28:42

32 686 Daniel O'Donoghue SM EL M 1 00:28:47

33 1420 Ted Abramson SM VP M 1 00:28:57

34 481 Dan Booth SM OH M 1 00:28:58

35 234 Raf Gonz M40 VP M 1 00:29:12

36 1384 Conor Williets SM VP M 1 00:29:14

37 680 Nicola Barberis Negra M40 EL M 1 00:29:17

38 1443 Paul Brennan M40 TP M 1 00:29:18

39 928 James Pilch M40 EM M 1 00:29:22

40 1348 Patrick Thomas SM VP M 1 00:29:25

41 966 Cem Stubbs SM EM M 1 00:29:26

42 1531 George Abbott U20M LO M 1 00:29:31

43 937 Craig Stevens SM EM M 1 00:29:33

44 565 Stephen Thompson M40 OH M 1 00:29:36

45 1282 Graham Atkins SM VP M 1 00:29:39

46 548 Phu Ly M40 OH M 1 00:29:45

47 1494 Andy Naylor SM TP M 1 00:29:47

48 1323 Kevin Long M40 VP M 1 00:29:50

49 537 David Wilson M40 OH M 1 00:29:52

50 1300 Matthew Dawson SM VP M 1 00:29:55

51 253 Jamie Ogilby SM OH M 1 00:29:56

52 1779 Scott Reid M50 OH M 1 00:30:00

53 1295 Neil Cook M40 VP M 1 00:30:10

54 250 Spencer Evans SM OH M 1 00:30:18

55 1328 Tiago Mendes SM VP M 1 00:30:32

56 391 Ilia Loubenski M50 ED M 1 00:30:33

57 1530 Tom Abbott SM LO M 1 00:30:35

58 252 Dave Manington M40 OH M 1 00:30:47



59 1291 Rob Blair M40 VP M 1 00:30:54

60 682 Scott McMillan M40 EL M 1 00:30:59

61 1400 Liam Joyce SM VP M 1 00:31:02

62 232 Phil Cohen SM VP M 1 00:31:05

63 452 James Akerman M40 ED M 1 00:31:08

64 960 Peter Stilwell SM EM M 1 00:31:08

65 640 James Nichols SM EL M 1 00:31:18

66 1574 Jon Whitehouse M50 LO M 1 00:31:24

67 543 Stephen Henry SM OH M 1 00:31:33

68 1473 Robert Sikorski M40 TP M 1 00:31:35

69 965 Paul Boddey M40 EM M 1 00:31:42

70 1515 Luke Bowie M40 TP M 1 00:31:49

71 1327 Dan McPhilimey SM VP M 1 00:31:52

72 1402 Frederick Simpson SM VP M 1 00:31:58

73 627 Tommy Ho SM EL M 1 00:31:59

74 1413 Daniel Treichel M40 VP M 1 00:32:05

75 393 Luke McTavish SM ED M 1 00:32:07

76 579 Zachary Cohen SM OH M 1 00:32:08

77 451 Matthew Newton M40 ED M 1 00:32:25

78 647 Alex Pickering M40 EL M 1 00:32:27

79 972 Russ Jones M50 EM M 1 00:32:32

80 619 Fernando Espada M50 EL M 1 00:32:35

81 456 Kevin Esdaille M50 ED M 1 00:32:37

82 688 Eren Ozkan SM EL M 1 00:32:40

83 1313 Nathan Holmes SM VP M 1 00:32:51

84 230 Badar Al Raisi SM VP M 1 00:32:58

85 1299 Jason Davies SM VP M 1 00:33:00

86 249 Alex Berwin SM OH M 1 00:33:02

87 1340 David Rank SM VP M 1 00:33:07

88 957 Robert Sommerville M50 EM M 1 00:33:14

89 235 Alex Halcoussis SM VP M 1 00:33:16

90 506 Gwilym Johnston M40 OH M 1 00:33:22



91 1540 Alan Fricker M40 LO M 1 00:33:26

92 1422 Guillaume Trihan M40 VP M 1 00:33:28

93 1447 Edwin Coutts M40 TP M 1 00:33:34

94 899 Owain Crispin SM EM M 1 00:33:38

95 1591 Robin Daines M50 LO M 1 00:33:46

96 1272 Tom Brennan SM BR M 1 00:33:56

97 540 Tim Wright M50 OH M 1 00:33:59

98 664 Paul Watkins SM EL M 1 00:34:01

99 1462 Stuart Manktelow M60 TP M 1 00:34:12

100 1488 John Rose M50 TP M 1 00:34:17

101 1439 Matt Bannon M40 TP M 1 00:34:18

102 564 Colin Smith M40 OH M 1 00:34:28

103 1551 James Lambden M60 LO M 1 00:34:31

104 1329 Tim Miller M50 VP M 1 00:34:41

105 500 Dan Green M50 OH M 1 00:34:44

106 1418 Max Duval SM VP M 1 00:34:46

107 507 Luke Judge SM OH M 1 00:34:48

108 1334 Michael Naughton SM VP M 1 00:34:49

109 1333 Keith Mussington M60 VP M 1 00:34:57

110 531 Steve Taylor M50 OH M 1 00:35:07

111 971 Simon Needle M40 EM M 1 00:35:12

112 636 Mark Moir SM EL M 1 00:35:14

113 486 Daniel Carroll M40 OH M 1 00:35:19

114 1518 Bradley Clarke SM TP M 1 00:35:21

115 1519 Marcus De' Freitas M50 TP M 1 00:35:23

116 415 Simon Harrison M50 ED M 1 00:35:25

117 632 Ian Mackie M60 EL M 1 00:35:27

118 673 Calvin Bobin M60 EL M 1 00:35:28

119 255 Adam Preston SM OH M 1 00:35:29

120 639 Simon Nash M40 EL M 1 00:35:31

121 1234 Martin Page M60 BR M 1 00:35:33

122 655 Jacob Stevens M40 EL M 1 00:35:35



123 1278 No Name SM BR M 1 00:35:36

124 605 Darminder Bhamra M50 EL M 1 00:35:47

125 1421 Balint Stewart SM VP M 1 00:35:57

126 1330 Jeff Mitchell SM VP M 1 00:36:00

127 1288 Vittorio Bini M50 VP M 1 00:36:27

128 1375 William Burbridge-James M60 VP M 1 00:36:28

129 1596 Aidan Oldfield U20M LO M 1 00:36:31

130 427 Michael Orr M50 ED M 1 00:36:44

131 1393 Ariya Priyasantha M50 VP M 1 00:36:48

132 1339 Stephen Phillips M50 VP M 1 00:37:01

133 600 Abdirahman Adan M50 EL M 1 00:37:15

134 596 Paul Goodhew M50 OH M 1 00:37:25

135 1602 Gary Hooper M50 LO M 1 00:37:29

136 1525 Adam Pabani SM TP M 1 00:37:33

137 1548 Ben Joyce M40 LO M 1 00:37:50

138 1539 Mark Fox M40 LO M 1 00:37:56

139 1276 Mark New M40 BR M 1 00:37:57

140 1511 Mick Green M50 TP M 1 00:38:03

141 1565 John Stubbs M40 LO M 1 00:38:04

142 519 Gary Bartlett M60 OH M 1 00:38:05

143 654 Clive Stephenson M60 EL M 1 00:38:11

144 902 Dave Daugirda M60 EM M 1 00:38:14

145 108 BYO Number M50 EM M 1 00:38:17

146 1270 Joshua Ezissi SM BR M 1 00:38:18

147 443 Michael Whitehead M50 ED M 1 00:38:21

148 1268 John George M60 BR M 1 00:38:32

149 659 Michael Wilson M60 EL M 1 00:38:36

150 457 Marc Bibaud M50 ED M 1 00:38:41

151 1253 Nehal Patel SM BR M 1 00:38:44

152 1572 Nick Ulyatt M40 LO M 1 00:38:50

153 551 Steve Bennett M50 OH M 1 00:38:52

154 1345 David Shortridge M50 VP M 1 00:39:00



155 615 Grant Conway M50 EL M 1 00:39:03

156 1475 Chas Taylor M70 TP M 1 00:39:06

157 1239 Sunny Bulchandani SM BR M 1 00:39:15

158 251 Jamie Gwilliam M40 OH M 1 00:39:20

159 260 Jon West M40 OH M 1 00:39:21

160 536 Paul Williams M60 OH M 1 00:39:28

161 685 James Creed M40 EL M 1 00:39:29

162 257 Kieran Shalloo SM OH M 1 00:39:31

163 562 Andy Lunn M50 OH M 1 00:39:45

164 683 Samir Younsi M40 EL M 1 00:39:56

165 1507 Brian Bowie M70 TP M 1 00:40:20

166 400 Naresh Trivedi M60 ED M 1 00:40:22

167 638 Imran Mustak M40 EL M 1 00:40:28

168 1489 Robin Tremaine M60 TP M 1 00:40:36

169 228 Mark Hopkinson M40 VP M 1 00:40:51

170 1310 Gigi Giannella M50 VP M 1 00:40:52

171 1601 Young Guy SM LO M 1 00:41:02

172 930 Glen Reddick M50 EM M 1 00:41:04

173 1534 Richard Berry M50 LO M 1 00:41:07

174 968 Chris Hempseed SM EM M 1 00:41:08

175 1493 Eamonn Cullen M60 TP M 1 00:41:18

176 1452 Giovanni Ferrari M50 TP M 1 00:41:21

177 593 Graham Hall M60 OH M 1 00:41:22

178 641 John O'Brien M50 EL M 1 00:41:36

179 924 Geoff Nicholls M70 EM M 1 00:42:14

180 1238 John Whan M70 BR M 1 00:43:05

181 1254 Tom Shorey SM BR M 1 00:43:28

182 630 Andrew Howard M60 EL M 1 00:43:56

183 1230 Jason Li M50 BR M 1 00:44:07

184 1281 Gerald Akrigg M50 VP M 1 00:44:24

185 684 Ford Cadiogan MV40 EL M 1 00:44:38

186 970 Emile Yesufu SM EM M 1 00:44:49



187 1600 Matus Jasinevicius U20M LO M 1 00:45:01

188 1490 David Paul M70 TP M 1 00:46:42

189 1255 Dennis Spencer-Perkins M60 BR M 1 00:47:07

190 1241 Rob Courtier M60 BR M 1 00:47:13

191 1417 Ntutu Letseka SM VP M 1 00:47:28

192 454 Vasso Vassiliou M60 ED M 1 00:47:39

193 1358 Will Yeates SM VP M 1 00:47:52

194 649 Martin Quinlan M40 EL M 1 00:48:02

195 203 Hossein Erfani M70 TP M 1 00:51:40

196 1250 Martin Mason M70 BR M 1 00:51:53

197 484 Peter Bulaitis M60 OH M 1 00:52:50

198 1245 Les Jay M60 BR M 1 01:00:23

199 9999 Male Ghost

Division 2
PosNumberFirstName LastName Cat Club Gen Div Time

4 1015 Edward Fraser SM BA M 2 00:27:46 Club Total Points

9 268 Rajesh Patel M40 BA M 2 00:28:49 BA 4 9 10 11 15 16 65 13

10 1055 Callum Sydenham U20M BA M 2 00:28:51 SO 6 12 13 14 18 22 85 12

11 1093 Charles White SM BA M 2 00:28:56 LH 1 2 17 40 42 45 147 11

15 1036 Richard McCormick M60 BA M 2 00:29:23 IL 20 21 31 34 36 49 191 10

16 1005 Noah Clarke U20M BA M 2 00:29:54 ET 19 27 44 51 54 57 252 9

24 1029 Kelvin Koloko M50 BA M 2 00:31:32 MC 7 8 26 69 73 78 261 8

28 1006 Philip Collington M40 BA M 2 00:32:26 EE 33 41 48 64 72 88 346 7

29 1002 Paul Bassa M60 BA M 2 00:32:27 TL 3 60 68 70 99 99 399 6

35 1097 Robert Scott M50 BA M 2 00:33:45 DA 62 67 84 90 92 93 488 5

37 1088 Paul Carter M50 BA M 2 00:34:09 NE 5 99 99 99 99 99 500 4

38 272 Kevin Valaydon M40 BA M 2 00:34:25 HW 59 76 82 91 99 99 506 3

43 1098 Andrew Shepstone SM BA M 2 00:35:15 WG 61 99 99 99 99 99 556 2

46 1008 Grahame Davies M60 BA M 2 00:35:29 EH 98 98 98 98 98 98 588 0

53 1047 Gary Randle M40 BA M 2 00:36:18



55 271 Costa Michael M50 BA M 2 00:36:55

58 1018 Mark Glover M50 BA M 2 00:37:07

65 269 Mario Pericleous SM BA M 2 00:38:33

71 1059 Chris Violet M50 BA M 2 00:39:13

74 1038 Des Michael M70 BA M 2 00:39:49

79 1049 David Scott M60 BA M 2 00:40:24

80 266 Dinesh Kadam M40 BA M 2 00:40:42

81 1016 Scott Fraser M50 BA M 2 00:40:53

85 1004 Dave Byrne M60 BA M 2 00:42:41

89 1062 Andrew Welsh M60 BA M 2 00:44:55

95 1001 Milan Balaz M60 BA M 2 00:52:43

96 264 Simon Cooper M60 BA M 2 00:58:24

62 736 Billy Walkington M40 DA M 2 00:37:46

67 710 Gary Cardnell M60 DA M 2 00:38:54

84 721 John Hughes M50 DA M 2 00:42:25

90 723 Allan Lacey M50 DA M 2 00:44:57

92 766 Michael Pegnall M40 DA M 2 00:46:07

93 725 Jason Manning M40 DA M 2 00:47:08

97 734 Sam Veerasamy M70 DA M 2 01:17:14

33 1110 Jamie Zucker SM EE M 2 00:33:39

41 1100 Richard Gill SM EE M 2 00:34:59

48 1124 Jim Manzano M40 EE M 2 00:35:52

64 1126 Graeme Allen SM EE M 2 00:38:28

72 1109 Adam Shaikh M50 EE M 2 00:39:25

88 1121 George Sceats SM EE M 2 00:44:05

19 1659 James Swift SM ET M 2 00:30:31

27 1629 Colin Kinsey M40 ET M 2 00:32:21

44 1639 Timothy Stodell M40 ET M 2 00:35:19

51 1623 Jeremy Bush M50 ET M 2 00:36:10

54 1640 Ben Watts M40 ET M 2 00:36:24

57 1621 Graeme Bell M40 ET M 2 00:37:04

59 1160 James Strachan SM HW M 2 00:37:34



76 1184 Joaquin Polo M40 HW M 2 00:40:09

82 1156 Paul Newland SM HW M 2 00:40:55

91 1147 Steve Gourley M50 HW M 2 00:45:07

20 830 Danny Holeyman M40 IL M 2 00:30:34

21 844 Joshua Adler SM IL M 2 00:31:03

31 872 Steve Chissell M60 IL M 2 00:33:27

34 850 Neil Crisp M60 IL M 2 00:33:41

36 860 Tarik Qirem M40 IL M 2 00:34:02

49 867 Bradley Brown M40 IL M 2 00:36:02

50 842 Nick West SM IL M 2 00:36:06

56 870 Craig Livermore SM IL M 2 00:36:57

66 847 Steve Crane M40 IL M 2 00:38:35

75 866 Sean Costello M50 IL M 2 00:39:51

77 841 Jim Tilbrook M50 IL M 2 00:40:18

83 863 Edward Skinner M60 IL M 2 00:41:44

1 212 Seyfu Jamaal SM LH M 2 00:23:57

2 214 Kader Seyed SM LH M 2 00:25:46

17 213 Stephen Topp M40 LH M 2 00:29:55

40 307 Andrew Wooding SM LH M 2 00:34:54

42 211 Federico Forti M40 LH M 2 00:35:13

45 320 Mark George M50 LH M 2 00:35:21

63 1670 Marco Maserati M60 LH M 2 00:37:53

7 1790 Henry Woodward SM MC M 2 00:28:40

8 280 Liam Moroney SM MC M 2 00:28:44

26 338 Tom Hill SM MC M 2 00:31:50

69 276 David Leon M60 MC M 2 00:39:01

73 381 Daniel Lewis M40 MC M 2 00:39:39

78 360 Anthony Williams SM MC M 2 00:40:23

86 278 Nick Johnson M40 MC M 2 00:42:53

87 334 Andy Davies SM MC M 2 00:42:54

5 1755 Luca Zangari SM NE M 2 00:27:50

6 817 Benjamin Pointing SM SO M 2 00:28:24



12 783 Etienne Dick SM SO M 2 00:29:01

13 1784 Edris Mohamed SM SO M 2 00:29:09

14 792 Piotr Woloszyn M40 SO M 2 00:29:21

18 821 Josh Murphy SM SO M 2 00:30:21

22 807 James Screen SM SO M 2 00:31:09

23 820 Jason Carpenter M40 SO M 2 00:31:20

25 780 Mat Barber M40 SO M 2 00:31:44

30 805 Isaac Parker SM SO M 2 00:32:46

32 791 Nick Sutcliffe M50 SO M 2 00:33:36

39 806 George Popescu-Craiova SM SO M 2 00:34:30

47 789 Andy Melrose M40 SO M 2 00:35:38

52 1780 Luigi Bitonti M50 SO M 2 00:36:17

94 787 Richard Jones M50 SO M 2 00:49:22

3 1213 James Claxton SM TL M 2 00:27:37

60 1206 Chris Wilson M50 TL M 2 00:37:37

68 1211 Giannis Afentakis SM TL M 2 00:38:57

70 1205 Gulliaume Perrin-Fabre SM TL M 2 00:39:04

61 463 Paul Stockings M60 WG M 2 00:37:41

98 9999 Male Ghost



Vets and B Teams
PosNumberFirstName LastName Cat Club Gen Div Time

1 212 Seyfu Jamaal SM LH M 2 00:23:57

2 214 Kader Seyed SM LH M 2 00:25:46

3 1298 Joe Dale M40 VP M 1 00:25:50 B Teams

4 1445 Dougal Burrowes SM TP M 1 00:26:01

5 585 Nick Harris-Fry SM OH M 1 00:26:06 Club Total Points

6 239 Julien Lepretre SM VP M 1 00:26:15 OH 17 22 25 45 59 61 229 21

7 597 Richard Smith SM OH M 1 00:26:27 VP 31 36 38 44 48 49 246 20

8 1296 Jamie Cornuaud SM VP M 1 00:26:35 TP 35 51 62 92 95 124 459 19

9 1444 Charlie Bruce M40 TP M 1 00:26:44 EM 58 85 93 108 118 126 588 18

10 621 Ryan Friel SM EL M 1 00:26:47 BA 90 105 107 129 135 139 705 17

11 256 Paul Quinton M40 OH M 1 00:27:14 SO 88 94 112 125 141 170 730 16

12 1423 Fabien Lassonde M40 VP M 1 00:27:18 EL 106 109 111 133 154 162 775 15

13 1458 Matt Hogsden SM TP M 1 00:27:19 LO 142 183 193 199 201 204 1122 14

14 226 Dasos Gonnella M40 OH M 1 00:27:22 IL 176 187 214 238 241 261 1317 13

15 561 Brian Jenkins M40 OH M 1 00:27:23 ED 184 210 216 243 285 296 1434 12

16 584 Lewis Harknett SM OH M 1 00:27:27 BR 217 228 267 268 271 281 1532 11

17 514 Roger Maidment M50 OH M 1 00:27:30 LH 200 296 296 296 296 296 1680 10

18 961 Ed Jenkins SM EM M 1 00:27:32 MC 265 266 296 296 296 296 1715 9

19 1213 James Claxton SM TL M 2 00:27:37 DA 295 296 296 296 296 296 1775 8

20 204 Ben Halstead U20M TP M 1 00:27:45 EE 296 296 296 296 296 296 1776 0

21 1015 Edward Fraser SM BA M 2 00:27:46 EH 296 296 296 296 296 296 1776 0

22 516 Mick McTernan M40 OH M 1 00:27:48 ET 296 296 296 296 296 296 1776 0

23 1755 Luca Zangari SM NE M 2 00:27:50 HW 296 296 296 296 296 296 1776 0

24 1316 David Jones M40 VP M 1 00:27:54 NE 296 296 296 296 296 296 1776 0

25 583 Donald Bennet SM OH M 1 00:27:58 TL 296 296 296 296 296 296 1776 0

26 956 George Fernandez SM EM M 1 00:27:59 WG 296 296 296 296 296 296 1776 0

27 1471 Will Rowley SM TP M 1 00:28:02

28 1335 Craig Norris M40 VP M 1 00:28:11

29 967 Stevie Boyle SM EM M 1 00:28:16



30 1436 Jim Arrowsmith M40 TP M 1 00:28:17

31 237 Chris James SM VP M 1 00:28:19

32 817 Benjamin Pointing SM SO M 2 00:28:24

33 932 Paul Rushton M40 EM M 1 00:28:27 VetsTeams

34 1586 Nick Barker M40 LO M 1 00:28:32

35 1514 Ben Allen SM TP M 1 00:28:34 Club Total Points

36 1774 Christian Smith SM VP M 1 00:28:36 OH 11 14 15 17 22 59 138 21

37 1790 Henry Woodward SM MC M 2 00:28:40 VP 3 12 24 28 48 63 178 20

38 1776 Gavin Pearce SM VP M 1 00:28:42 TP 9 30 51 92 95 124 401 19

39 280 Liam Moroney SM MC M 2 00:28:44 BA 41 54 90 105 107 129 526 18

40 686 Daniel O'Donoghue SM EL M 1 00:28:47 EM 33 53 93 108 118 152 557 17

41 268 Rajesh Patel M40 BA M 2 00:28:49 EL 50 80 106 109 162 163 670 16

42 1055 Callum Sydenham U20M BA M 2 00:28:51 SO 52 88 94 125 170 178 707 15

43 1093 Charles White SM BA M 2 00:28:56 LO 34 89 121 130 142 193 709 14

44 1420 Ted Abramson SM VP M 1 00:28:57 ED 75 84 104 110 161 184 718 13

45 481 Dan Booth SM OH M 1 00:28:58 IL 76 122 128 134 175 214 849 12

46 783 Etienne Dick SM SO M 2 00:29:01 ET 103 157 177 180 189 296 1102 11

47 1784 Edris Mohamed SM SO M 2 00:29:09 LH 66 153 158 200 296 296 1169 10

48 234 Raf Gonz M40 VP M 1 00:29:12 BR 167 202 212 267 271 281 1400 9

49 1384 Conor Williets SM VP M 1 00:29:14 DA 198 220 263 276 279 282 1518 8

50 680 Nicola Barberis Negra M40 EL M 1 00:29:17 EE 172 231 296 296 296 296 1587 7

51 1443 Paul Brennan M40 TP M 1 00:29:18 MC 223 235 265 296 296 296 1611 6

52 792 Piotr Woloszyn M40 SO M 2 00:29:21 TL 196 296 296 296 296 296 1676 5

53 928 James Pilch M40 EM M 1 00:29:22 WG 197 296 296 296 296 296 1677 4

54 1036 Richard McCormick M60 BA M 2 00:29:23 HW 240 278 296 296 296 296 1702 3

55 1348 Patrick Thomas SM VP M 1 00:29:25 EH 296 296 296 296 296 296 1776 0

56 966 Cem Stubbs SM EM M 1 00:29:26 NE 296 296 296 296 296 296 1776 0

57 1531 George Abbott U20M LO M 1 00:29:31

58 937 Craig Stevens SM EM M 1 00:29:33

59 565 Stephen Thompson M40 OH M 1 00:29:36

60 1282 Graham Atkins SM VP M 1 00:29:39



61 548 Phu Ly M40 OH M 1 00:29:45

62 1494 Andy Naylor SM TP M 1 00:29:47

63 1323 Kevin Long M40 VP M 1 00:29:50

64 537 David Wilson M40 OH M 1 00:29:52

65 1005 Noah Clarke U20M BA M 2 00:29:54

66 213 Stephen Topp M40 LH M 2 00:29:55

67 1300 Matthew Dawson SM VP M 1 00:29:55

68 253 Jamie Ogilby SM OH M 1 00:29:56

69 1779 Scott Reid M50 OH M 1 00:30:00

70 1295 Neil Cook M40 VP M 1 00:30:10

71 250 Spencer Evans SM OH M 1 00:30:18

72 821 Josh Murphy SM SO M 2 00:30:21

73 1659 James Swift SM ET M 2 00:30:31

74 1328 Tiago Mendes SM VP M 1 00:30:32

75 391 Ilia Loubenski M50 ED M 1 00:30:33

76 830 Danny Holeyman M40 IL M 2 00:30:34

77 1530 Tom Abbott SM LO M 1 00:30:35

78 252 Dave Manington M40 OH M 1 00:30:47

79 1291 Rob Blair M40 VP M 1 00:30:54

80 682 Scott McMillan M40 EL M 1 00:30:59

81 1400 Liam Joyce SM VP M 1 00:31:02

82 844 Joshua Adler SM IL M 2 00:31:03

83 232 Phil Cohen SM VP M 1 00:31:05

84 452 James Akerman M40 ED M 1 00:31:08

85 960 Peter Stilwell SM EM M 1 00:31:08

86 807 James Screen SM SO M 2 00:31:09

87 640 James Nichols SM EL M 1 00:31:18

88 820 Jason Carpenter M40 SO M 2 00:31:20

89 1574 Jon Whitehouse M50 LO M 1 00:31:24

90 1029 Kelvin Koloko M50 BA M 2 00:31:32

91 543 Stephen Henry SM OH M 1 00:31:33

92 1473 Robert Sikorski M40 TP M 1 00:31:35



93 965 Paul Boddey M40 EM M 1 00:31:42

94 780 Mat Barber M40 SO M 2 00:31:44

95 1515 Luke Bowie M40 TP M 1 00:31:49

96 338 Tom Hill SM MC M 2 00:31:50

97 1327 Dan McPhilimey SM VP M 1 00:31:52

98 1402 Frederick Simpson SM VP M 1 00:31:58

99 627 Tommy Ho SM EL M 1 00:31:59

100 1413 Daniel Treichel M40 VP M 1 00:32:05

101 393 Luke McTavish SM ED M 1 00:32:07

102 579 Zachary Cohen SM OH M 1 00:32:08

103 1629 Colin Kinsey M40 ET M 2 00:32:21

104 451 Matthew Newton M40 ED M 1 00:32:25

105 1006 Philip Collington M40 BA M 2 00:32:26

106 647 Alex Pickering M40 EL M 1 00:32:27

107 1002 Paul Bassa M60 BA M 2 00:32:27

108 972 Russ Jones M50 EM M 1 00:32:32

109 619 Fernando Espada M50 EL M 1 00:32:35

110 456 Kevin Esdaille M50 ED M 1 00:32:37

111 688 Eren Ozkan SM EL M 1 00:32:40

112 805 Isaac Parker SM SO M 2 00:32:46

113 1313 Nathan Holmes SM VP M 1 00:32:51

114 230 Badar Al Raisi SM VP M 1 00:32:58

115 1299 Jason Davies SM VP M 1 00:33:00

116 249 Alex Berwin SM OH M 1 00:33:02

117 1340 David Rank SM VP M 1 00:33:07

118 957 Robert Sommerville M50 EM M 1 00:33:14

119 235 Alex Halcoussis SM VP M 1 00:33:16

120 506 Gwilym Johnston M40 OH M 1 00:33:22

121 1540 Alan Fricker M40 LO M 1 00:33:26

122 872 Steve Chissell M60 IL M 2 00:33:27

123 1422 Guillaume Trihan M40 VP M 1 00:33:28

124 1447 Edwin Coutts M40 TP M 1 00:33:34



125 791 Nick Sutcliffe M50 SO M 2 00:33:36

126 899 Owain Crispin SM EM M 1 00:33:38

127 1110 Jamie Zucker SM EE M 2 00:33:39

128 850 Neil Crisp M60 IL M 2 00:33:41

129 1097 Robert Scott M50 BA M 2 00:33:45

130 1591 Robin Daines M50 LO M 1 00:33:46

131 1272 Tom Brennan SM BR M 1 00:33:56

132 540 Tim Wright M50 OH M 1 00:33:59

133 664 Paul Watkins SM EL M 1 00:34:01

134 860 Tarik Qirem M40 IL M 2 00:34:02

135 1088 Paul Carter M50 BA M 2 00:34:09

136 1462 Stuart Manktelow M60 TP M 1 00:34:12

137 1488 John Rose M50 TP M 1 00:34:17

138 1439 Matt Bannon M40 TP M 1 00:34:18

139 272 Kevin Valaydon M40 BA M 2 00:34:25

140 564 Colin Smith M40 OH M 1 00:34:28

141 806 George Popescu-Craiova SM SO M 2 00:34:30

142 1551 James Lambden M60 LO M 1 00:34:31

143 1329 Tim Miller M50 VP M 1 00:34:41

144 500 Dan Green M50 OH M 1 00:34:44

145 1418 Max Duval SM VP M 1 00:34:46

146 507 Luke Judge SM OH M 1 00:34:48

147 1334 Michael Naughton SM VP M 1 00:34:49

148 307 Andrew Wooding SM LH M 2 00:34:54

149 1333 Keith Mussington M60 VP M 1 00:34:57

150 1100 Richard Gill SM EE M 2 00:34:59

151 531 Steve Taylor M50 OH M 1 00:35:07

152 971 Simon Needle M40 EM M 1 00:35:12

153 211 Federico Forti M40 LH M 2 00:35:13

154 636 Mark Moir SM EL M 1 00:35:14

155 1098 Andrew Shepstone SM BA M 2 00:35:15

156 486 Daniel Carroll M40 OH M 1 00:35:19



157 1639 Timothy Stodell M40 ET M 2 00:35:19

158 320 Mark George M50 LH M 2 00:35:21

159 1518 Bradley Clarke SM TP M 1 00:35:21

160 1519 Marcus De' Freitas M50 TP M 1 00:35:23

161 415 Simon Harrison M50 ED M 1 00:35:25

162 632 Ian Mackie M60 EL M 1 00:35:27

163 673 Calvin Bobin M60 EL M 1 00:35:28

164 1008 Grahame Davies M60 BA M 2 00:35:29

165 255 Adam Preston SM OH M 1 00:35:29

166 639 Simon Nash M40 EL M 1 00:35:31

167 1234 Martin Page M60 BR M 1 00:35:33

168 655 Jacob Stevens M40 EL M 1 00:35:35

169 1278 No Name SM BR M 1 00:35:36

170 789 Andy Melrose M40 SO M 2 00:35:38

171 605 Darminder Bhamra M50 EL M 1 00:35:47

172 1124 Jim Manzano M40 EE M 2 00:35:52

173 1421 Balint Stewart SM VP M 1 00:35:57

174 1330 Jeff Mitchell SM VP M 1 00:36:00

175 867 Bradley Brown M40 IL M 2 00:36:02

176 842 Nick West SM IL M 2 00:36:06

177 1623 Jeremy Bush M50 ET M 2 00:36:10

178 1780 Luigi Bitonti M50 SO M 2 00:36:17

179 1047 Gary Randle M40 BA M 2 00:36:18

180 1640 Ben Watts M40 ET M 2 00:36:24

181 1288 Vittorio Bini M50 VP M 1 00:36:27

182 1375 William Burbridge-James M60 VP M 1 00:36:28

183 1596 Aidan Oldfield U20M LO M 1 00:36:31

184 427 Michael Orr M50 ED M 1 00:36:44

185 1393 Ariya Priyasantha M50 VP M 1 00:36:48

186 271 Costa Michael M50 BA M 2 00:36:55

187 870 Craig Livermore SM IL M 2 00:36:57

188 1339 Stephen Phillips M50 VP M 1 00:37:01



189 1621 Graeme Bell M40 ET M 2 00:37:04

190 1018 Mark Glover M50 BA M 2 00:37:07

191 600 Abdirahman Adan M50 EL M 1 00:37:15

192 596 Paul Goodhew M50 OH M 1 00:37:25

193 1602 Gary Hooper M50 LO M 1 00:37:29

194 1525 Adam Pabani SM TP M 1 00:37:33

195 1160 James Strachan SM HW M 2 00:37:34

196 1206 Chris Wilson M50 TL M 2 00:37:37

197 463 Paul Stockings M60 WG M 2 00:37:41

198 736 Billy Walkington M40 DA M 2 00:37:46

199 1548 Ben Joyce M40 LO M 1 00:37:50

200 1670 Marco Maserati M60 LH M 2 00:37:53

201 1539 Mark Fox M40 LO M 1 00:37:56

202 1276 Mark New M40 BR M 1 00:37:57

203 1511 Mick Green M50 TP M 1 00:38:03

204 1565 John Stubbs M40 LO M 1 00:38:04

205 519 Gary Bartlett M60 OH M 1 00:38:05

206 654 Clive Stephenson M60 EL M 1 00:38:11

207 902 Dave Daugirda M60 EM M 1 00:38:14

208 108 BYO Number M50 EM M 1 00:38:17

209 1270 Joshua Ezissi SM BR M 1 00:38:18

210 443 Michael Whitehead M50 ED M 1 00:38:21

211 1126 Graeme Allen SM EE M 2 00:38:28

212 1268 John George M60 BR M 1 00:38:32

213 269 Mario Pericleous SM BA M 2 00:38:33

214 847 Steve Crane M40 IL M 2 00:38:35

215 659 Michael Wilson M60 EL M 1 00:38:36

216 457 Marc Bibaud M50 ED M 1 00:38:41

217 1253 Nehal Patel SM BR M 1 00:38:44

218 1572 Nick Ulyatt M40 LO M 1 00:38:50

219 551 Steve Bennett M50 OH M 1 00:38:52

220 710 Gary Cardnell M60 DA M 2 00:38:54



221 1211 Giannis Afentakis SM TL M 2 00:38:57

222 1345 David Shortridge M50 VP M 1 00:39:00

223 276 David Leon M60 MC M 2 00:39:01

224 615 Grant Conway M50 EL M 1 00:39:03

225 1205 Gulliaume Perrin-Fabre SM TL M 2 00:39:04

226 1475 Chas Taylor M70 TP M 1 00:39:06

227 1059 Chris Violet M50 BA M 2 00:39:13

228 1239 Sunny Bulchandani SM BR M 1 00:39:15

229 251 Jamie Gwilliam M40 OH M 1 00:39:20

230 260 Jon West M40 OH M 1 00:39:21

231 1109 Adam Shaikh M50 EE M 2 00:39:25

232 536 Paul Williams M60 OH M 1 00:39:28

233 685 James Creed M40 EL M 1 00:39:29

234 257 Kieran Shalloo SM OH M 1 00:39:31

235 381 Daniel Lewis M40 MC M 2 00:39:39

236 562 Andy Lunn M50 OH M 1 00:39:45

237 1038 Des Michael M70 BA M 2 00:39:49

238 866 Sean Costello M50 IL M 2 00:39:51

239 683 Samir Younsi M40 EL M 1 00:39:56

240 1184 Joaquin Polo M40 HW M 2 00:40:09

241 841 Jim Tilbrook M50 IL M 2 00:40:18

242 1507 Brian Bowie M70 TP M 1 00:40:20

243 400 Naresh Trivedi M60 ED M 1 00:40:22

244 360 Anthony Williams SM MC M 2 00:40:23

245 1049 David Scott M60 BA M 2 00:40:24

246 638 Imran Mustak M40 EL M 1 00:40:28

247 1489 Robin Tremaine M60 TP M 1 00:40:36

248 266 Dinesh Kadam M40 BA M 2 00:40:42

249 228 Mark Hopkinson M40 VP M 1 00:40:51

250 1310 Gigi Giannella M50 VP M 1 00:40:52

251 1016 Scott Fraser M50 BA M 2 00:40:53

252 1156 Paul Newland SM HW M 2 00:40:55



253 1601 Young Guy SM LO M 1 00:41:02

254 930 Glen Reddick M50 EM M 1 00:41:04

255 1534 Richard Berry M50 LO M 1 00:41:07

256 968 Chris Hempseed SM EM M 1 00:41:08

257 1493 Eamonn Cullen M60 TP M 1 00:41:18

258 1452 Giovanni Ferrari M50 TP M 1 00:41:21

259 593 Graham Hall M60 OH M 1 00:41:22

260 641 John O'Brien M50 EL M 1 00:41:36

261 863 Edward Skinner M60 IL M 2 00:41:44

262 924 Geoff Nicholls M70 EM M 1 00:42:14

263 721 John Hughes M50 DA M 2 00:42:25

264 1004 Dave Byrne M60 BA M 2 00:42:41

265 278 Nick Johnson M40 MC M 2 00:42:53

266 334 Andy Davies SM MC M 2 00:42:54

267 1238 John Whan M70 BR M 1 00:43:05

268 1254 Tom Shorey SM BR M 1 00:43:28

269 630 Andrew Howard M60 EL M 1 00:43:56

270 1121 George Sceats SM EE M 2 00:44:05

271 1230 Jason Li M50 BR M 1 00:44:07

272 1281 Gerald Akrigg M50 VP M 1 00:44:24

273 684 Ford Cadiogan M40 EL M 1 00:44:38

274 970 Emile Yesufu SM EM M 1 00:44:49

275 1062 Andrew Welsh M60 BA M 2 00:44:55

276 723 Allan Lacey M50 DA M 2 00:44:57

277 1600 Matus Jasinevicius U20M LO M 1 00:45:01

278 1147 Steve Gourley M50 HW M 2 00:45:07

279 766 Michael Pegnall M40 DA M 2 00:46:07

280 1490 David Paul M70 TP M 1 00:46:42

281 1255 Dennis Spencer-Perkins M60 BR M 1 00:47:07

282 725 Jason Manning M40 DA M 2 00:47:08

283 1241 Rob Courtier M60 BR M 1 00:47:13

284 1417 Ntutu Letseka SM VP M 1 00:47:28



285 454 Vasso Vassiliou M60 ED M 1 00:47:39

286 1358 Will Yeates SM VP M 1 00:47:52

287 649 Martin Quinlan M40 EL M 1 00:48:02

288 787 Richard Jones M50 SO M 2 00:49:22

289 203 Hossein Erfani M70 TP M 1 00:51:40

290 1250 Martin Mason M70 BR M 1 00:51:53

291 1001 Milan Balaz M60 BA M 2 00:52:43

292 484 Peter Bulaitis M60 OH M 1 00:52:50

293 264 Simon Cooper M60 BA M 2 00:58:24

294 1245 Les Jay M60 BR M 1 01:00:23

295 734 Sam Veerasamy M70 DA M 2 01:17:14

296 9999 Male Ghost


